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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Estella llassie Adkins Drilling Company
gos/operyTon o coa owner 1101 Operated 3303 U.S. Route 60
Wayne, ¥, Va Huntington, W, Va
< ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Mey 14th 1958

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
Estella Massie Jayne o County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Xu- 3, /'s.

Well No._ 1 Aom. #3°30° &dew. (A0’

Wayne, W. Va

ADDRESS

Estelle Massie Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Cct, 15th, 1957 , madeby_Bstella Massie

Commonwealth Gas Corp. & Adkins Drilling Co.

, to

, and recorded on the_]-_‘l.tLday

of _Jenuary, 1958 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book <ol e B0

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Adking Drilling Company

_ . )
s Re . 3 3303 U. S. Route 60
o Wes,y En Address e
' lepy : Wll(())f : . Huntington,
$ ell Operator
&% cITY oR TOWN 08/18/2023
ROAT [ West Virginia.
STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

(w MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
HA VA,

= WAY -1096 PERMIT NUMBER
74 ';_f’ /74

&%,






Mey 19, 1958

Mr. Ivan T, Henson, Inspector
0il & Gus Wells

331 Elaine Court

Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Henson:

We are in receipt of two applications to drill
wells in your district. Well No., 1 on J, D, Pemberton Farm,
Butler District, Wigyne County from Wolf Gas Company - permit
number will be WAY-1095,

Well No. 1 on Estella Massie Farm, Butler District,

Wgyne County from Adkins Drilling Company - permit WAY-1096. - <. .

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm

.r =

s

08/18/2023



STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON LEE M. MORRIS
CHIEF ASSISTANT CHIEF

May 20, 1958

Adkins Drilling Company
3303 U. S. Route 60
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:
Please have an official of your company sign

the enclosed applicatien to drill Well No. 1 on Estella
Massie Farm, Butler District, Wayne County and return

immediately.
Very truly yours,
Assistant DW
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:1lh

Enclosure cc
Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector

08/18/2023
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September 10, 1958

Adkins Drilling Company
3303 U. S. Route 60
Huntington, West Virginia

Gentlemens

Please send us two copies of the well record
for your location No. 1 on the Estella Massie Farm, Butler
District, Wayne County, permit WAY-1096.

Forms 0G-10 are enclosed and we will appreciate
the information as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:lh

ec Mr, G. H. Samples, Inspector
at Large

08/18/2023



STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CRAWFORD L. WILSON

CHARLESTON LEE M. MORRIS
CHIEF :

ASSISTANT CHIEF

September 22, 1958

Adkins Drilling Company, Incorporated
3303 Monel Park \ v
Huntington, West Virginia =

,A\?V 1)
Dear Sirss P4 Qﬁ

We are in receipt of record of drilling Well No., 13 //
on Estelle Farm, Butler District, Wayne County, Permit WAY-1096.

The application and map filed here shows the well to be
No. 1 location. Please advise which is correcte

Very truly yours,

M‘é.%
Assistant ector

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

]
Quadrangle éﬁm
Permit No‘_ﬂ%’w 6

WELL RECORD

OIL AND GAS DIVISION / p &

0il or Gas Well_@

(KIND)

(over)

Company . L - Casing and | Used in Left i
Addressm Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm_ Estefle Massie . BT
Location (waters)_/-"enﬁcm_n_ef_(_’_meL____ Size
Well No._ii,/ Elev. 6 20 16 Kind of Packer_-_
District_gu-ﬂc_l"__Countim 13 - :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 2/ 7 10 éé,] Size of
Address i Hman D hi'o 81 1065 | /065" | Packen =
Mineral rights are owned by_Es_&LC__A_”AS_S__&_ 654 Depth set_ZZLL_. s
oddenns fTs llmn_,_QL_o_ 53/16
Drilling commenced Wa_}/ s X/ 195% 3 5 4 /)70 / Perf. top
Drilling completed a-hf- i1 3 ’C' X ks 2 Perf. botto
Date Sho From / \’ ) 3 To / '/ l"o Liners Used 50 Perf. top_LzﬂL
With owder Pett. bottom/ ¥S )
Open Flow € /10ths Water in ::Zﬁ Inch
i Inch
(T e "% CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume___ /O 3/ oo . Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure é 210 lbs 7 @a—m
0il d{ O S ‘ W bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED Vi FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED__A o
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT —
-7
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water Feet_ /72
Formation Color Hsét";}tor Top Bottom o(l)_ﬂwg'::r Depth Remarks
ackr O 25
—
: 25 795
% 75 //0
e AR,
v 710 190 QA
M—éQ_ /90 2.3-O =
. p—_— o
ot 230 345 =
e "
Aoas 349 395 =
05 P o 388 445 &
Da 8 i 455 e
L& 4 4 95 675
Lan Peiow £33
AR b33 645
= -
—p oL L4945 T 13
X/Qo.x;— 715 763
Sl Jovar 753 900 WA 175
Lot 700 920
XO-—M—&
_ 920 /007 08/18/2023
IS D /OO T /0i 8
mi & iol¥ 1059
/05 Jos5Y
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Longitude &2

Compaﬁy AOKINS DR/IL LING Co.

Address HUNT/NGTOIYL//V- }{4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

ES7LLLA MASS/E

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOBI8 1%%]33

Farm

Tract Acres_29 __ Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.___/ __ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) __ 6202

Quadrangle LowssAa

FILE NO.M‘

County W“7YN£

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

District 5(/7’45'?

£ =

itude and longitude lines being represented

by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

Engineer

Engineer’s Registration No J0o9
File No. Drawifig No.

Date 9= /#~-58 Scale_ /'=400

of original tracing.
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